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HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
FROM THE CHAMBERS OF MADAM JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER

27 October 2022

DIRECTIVE

UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE JUDGE NEUKIRCHER

Tuesday, 1 November 2022 and Thursday, 3 November 2022

CASELINES:

e Once the roll is available Judge Neukircher will access the matter using Caselines.

e Therolls are attached hereunder.

e Theroll is closed and no documents may be uploaded without the express permission of Judge
Neukircher — failure to do so will result in the matter being removed from the roll.

e All necessary documentation is to be filed on Caselines.

e No submissions on Caselines are permitted —any submissions are to be made in court.

e If documents are uploaded without permission the matter will be struck from the roll and costs will
be disallowed.

e If a draft order is sought on the Caselines note, a hard copy is to be handed to the Judge in open
court on the day of hearing.

e Any matter that is settled, postponed or removed from the roll must be communicated to Ms Nair
and a draft order to that effect must be emailed to NNair@judiciary.org.za

OPEN COURT:

e All matters will be heard in open court.

e We will use courtroom 6C.

e All persons are to maintain a safe social distance.
e Court will start promptly at 10h00.

ORDERS:

e All draft orders handed up must contain the Judge’s name, date and roll number.
e Granted orders will be uploaded on Caselines.
e |tis the responsibility of the attorneys to ensure that the order reflects the correct information.

Thank you.
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Kind regards

Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Neukircher J

o B W 2 High Court of South Africa
A A Gauteng Division, Pretoria
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0002

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE Tﬁl: 012 492 6788
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA 6" Floor, Office 6.8
Email: NNair@judiciary.org.za

01 NOVEMBER 2022 - TUESDAY
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER J

59. G CHARLEY VS MIN OF POLICE 45879/18
60. STD BANK LTD VS NICOM PROPERTIES+1 63704/19
61. STD BANK LTD VS B BENHAM+1 21146/21
62. J)'S REPAIRS VS A FISCHER+1 25690/22
63. GEMS VS N M SILUMO 22756/19
64. M W PRETORIUS VS C H PRETORIUS 007789/22
65. CHANGING TIDES VS W S SEPOTOKELE+1 37092/22
66. EJAMILA VS SAPO 35766/22
67. CHANGING TIDES VS S E RADEBE 4085/22
68. NS MATUTU VS N B MOKOENA 9409/21
69. SNTSHIQA VS RAF 146/21
70. K P MOABELO VS RAF 31747/20
71. ABSATRUST LTD VS RAF 50132/21

72. NEDBANK LTD VS A KRIEL 17963/20
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73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

LIBERTY GROUP LTD

M PHETLA

EXXARO COAL MPUALANGA

ABSA BANK

JIXTONG HE

FNB BANK LTD

K ALBERTS

W M ENGLISH

ABSA BANK LTD

T H DLAMINI

M BESTER

H REINECKE

P E KRIEL

M MWAPE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

OPILA BEAUTIFUL WORKS

MEC OF HEALTH

J KJELE+1

M M MATSELA

EDUCATED RIK INVESTMNTS

D COETZEE

RAF

COMMISSIONER SAPS+2

P S NXUMALO

DG HOME AFFAIRS+1

L BESTER

R M REINECKE

COMMISSIONER SAPS+2

RAF

744/21

30659/22

59417/16

58828/21

14043/17

40771/19

51672/15

005989/22

28459/20

34096/22

012884/22

014580/22

005987/22

8737/19




65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

03 NOVEMBER 2022 - THURSDAY

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER J

I M MTSWENI VS RAF 7165/22
ABSA BANK LTD VS W MDHLULI+1 55114/14
D M MACHAKA VS RAF 18889/21
STD BANK LTD VS S H VAN VUUREN+1 84784/17
K M KGANYAGO VS A KGANYAGO 38447/22
M BENADE VS FELIPA CONSTRUCTION 008652/22
C HLENGANI VS MIN OF POLICE 62566/20
H P MASHEGO VS A A OLUWOLE+2 010282/22
M STRYDOM VS Y STRYDOM 007114/22
BMW FINANCIAL VS M TSHIFHANGO 26045/19
TOYOTA FINANCIAL VS J CBOTHA 54771/20
FNB BANK LTD VS MOAD PROPERTIES 8406/20
SB GUARANTEE VS Z A MATROSE+1 62447/21
SUNDRIFLATS LTD VS S K NKUNA+1 006452/22
P VAN JAARSVELD VS E VAN DER NEST 27818/22
L MLOTSWA VS MIN OF POLICE 1944/22

E MAHLAKA VS RAF 25131/15
T MASHABA VS PREMIER MPUMALANGA+2 20279/16




83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

CHANGING TIDES

G T MAHORI

FNB BANK LTD

KOSMOSDAL ASS

L V MASHIGO

SB GUARANTEE

B J SETLHAKO

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

INVESTEC BANK LTD

EX PARTE: ) BLOM+1

NEDBANK LTD

B/C OF EMOTA

B/C OF MED VILLAGE

T D KOBE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M N MASHIGO+1

FNB BANK LTD

M R MORRIS+1

K GOUNDER+1

RAF

AV TEFFO

A H AKONLAWON NO BUNDLE

M P CHAUKE+3

SV MATLA

R M MOGALE

T M SINDANE+2

M M MALEKA

V L KGAUWE

Z A MOTHOA

28902/20

019229/22

11571/22

31184/22

5399/22

45504/20

009308/22

003007/22

001028/22

006250/22

014201/22

003411/22

006053/22

17534/22

012079/22




