

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

FROM THE CHAMBERS OF MADAM JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER

27 October 2022

DIRECTIVE

UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE JUDGE NEUKIRCHER

Tuesday, 1 November 2022 and Thursday, 3 November 2022

CASELINES:

- Once the roll is available Judge Neukircher will access the matter using Caselines.
- The rolls are attached hereunder.
- The roll is closed and no documents may be uploaded without the express permission of Judge Neukircher failure to do so will result in the matter being removed from the roll.
- All necessary documentation is to be filed on Caselines.
- No submissions on Caselines are permitted –any submissions are to be made in court.
- If documents are uploaded without permission the matter will be struck from the roll and costs will be disallowed.
- If a draft order is sought on the Caselines note, a hard copy is to be handed to the Judge in open court on the day of hearing.
- Any matter that is settled, postponed or removed from the roll must be communicated to Ms Nair and a draft order to that effect must be emailed to <u>NNair@judiciary.org.za</u>

OPEN COURT:

- All matters will be heard in open court.
- We will use courtroom **6C**.
- All persons are to maintain a safe social distance.
- Court will start promptly at 10h00.

ORDERS:

- All draft orders handed up must contain the Judge's name, date and roll number.
- Granted orders will be uploaded on Caselines.
- It is the responsibility of the attorneys to ensure that the order reflects the correct information.

Thank you.

Kind regards



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Neukircher J High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division, Pretoria c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0002 Tel: 012 492 6788 6th Floor, Office 6.8 Email: <u>NNair@judiciary.org.za</u>

icole (

01 NOVEMBER 2022 - TUESDAY

ar

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER J

59. G C HARLEY	VS	MIN OF POLICE	45879/18
60. STD BANK LTD	VS	NICOM PROPERTIES+1	63704/19
61. STD BANK LTD	VS	B BENHAM+1	21146/21
62. JJ'S REPAIRS	VS	A FISCHER+1	25690/22
63. GEMS	VS	N M SILUMO	22756/19
64. M W PRETORIUS	VS	C H PRETORIUS	007789/22
65. CHANGING TIDES	VS	W S SEPOTOKELE+1	37092/22
66. E JAMILA	VS	SAPO	35766/22
67. CHANGING TIDES	VS	S E RADEBE	4085/22
68. N S MATUTU	VS	Ν Β ΜΟΚΟΕΝΑ	9409/21
69. S NTSHIQA	VS	RAF	146/21
70. K P MOABELO	VS	RAF	31747/20
71. ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	50132/21
72. NEDBANK LTD	VS	A KRIEL	17963/20

73. LIBERTY GROUP LTD	VS	OPILA BEAUTIFUL WORKS	744/21
74. M PHETLA	VS	MEC OF HEALTH	30659/22
75. EXXARO COAL MPUALANGA	VS	J K JELE+1	59417/16
76. ABSA BANK	VS	M M MATSELA	58828/21
77. JIXTONG HE	VS	EDUCATED RIK INVESTMNTS	14043/17
78. FNB BANK LTD	VS	D COETZEE	40771/19
79. K ALBERTS	VS	RAF	51672/15
80. W M ENGLISH	VS	COMMISSIONER SAPS+2	005989/22
81. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	P S NXUMALO	28459/20
82. T H DLAMINI	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS+1	34096/22
83. M BESTER	VS	L BESTER	012884/22
84. H REINECKE	VS	R M REINECKE	014580/22
85. P E KRIEL	VS	COMMISSIONER SAPS+2	005987/22
86. M MWAPE	VS	RAF	8737/19

03 NOVEMBER 2022 - THURSDAY

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER J

65. I M MTSWENI	VS	RAF	7165/22
66. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	W MDHLULI+1	55114/14
67. D M MACHAKA	VS	RAF	18889/21
68. STD BANK LTD	VS	S H VAN VUUREN+1	84784/17
69. K M KGANYAGO	VS	A KGANYAGO	38447/22
70. M BENADE	VS	FELIPA CONSTRUCTION	008652/22
71. C HLENGANI	VS	MIN OF POLICE	62566/20
72. H P MASHEGO	VS	A A OLUWOLE+2	010282/22
73. M STRYDOM	VS	Y STRYDOM	007114/22
74. BMW FINANCIAL	VS	M TSHIFHANGO	26045/19
75. TOYOTA FINANCIAL	VS	J C BOTHA	54771/20
76. FNB BANK LTD	VS	MOAD PROPERTIES	8406/20
77. SB GUARANTEE	VS	Z A MATROSE+1	62447/21
78. SUNDRIFLATS LTD	VS	S K NKUNA+1	006452/22
79. P VAN JAARSVELD	VS	E VAN DER NEST	27818/22
80. L MLOTSWA	VS	MIN OF POLICE	1944/22
81. E MAHLAKA	VS	RAF	25131/15
82. T MASHABA	VS	PREMIER MPUMALANGA+2	20279/16

83. CHANGING TIDES	VS	M N MASHIGO+1	28902/20
84. G T MAHORI	VS	FNB BANK LTD	019229/22
85. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M R MORRIS+1	11571/22
86. KOSMOSDAL ASS	VS	K GOUNDER+1	31184/22
87. LV MASHIGO	VS	RAF	5399/22
88. SB GUARANTEE	VS	A V TEFFO	45504/20
89. B J SETLHAKO	VS	A H AKONLAWON NO BUNDLE	009308/22
90. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M P CHAUKE+3	003007/22
91. FNB BANK LTD	VS	S V MATLA	001028/22
92. INVESTEC BANK LTD	VS	R M MOGALE	006250/22
93. EX PARTE: J BLOM+1			014201/22
94. NEDBANK LTD	VS	T M SINDANE+2	003411/22
95. B/C OF EMOTA	VS	M M MALEKA	006053/22
96. B/C OF MED VILLAGE	VS	V L KGAUWE	17534/22
97. T D KOBE	VS	Ζ Α ΜΟΤΗΟΑ	012079/22